Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ DOCUMENT ID NO. 102601495 ▼ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NEIL KROVATS	Name: CLEARLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 1126 Sanford Street
Secuirty Agreement Change of Name	City: Winnipeg State: M8 Zip: R3E 2Z9
Other Execution Date: October 29, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/703,479 filed November 10/03	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 📋 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: MURRAY E. THRIFT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: <u>Aikins Patent Company</u>	☐ Enclosed
(formerly Aikins, MacAulay & Thorvaldson)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 th Floor – 360 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-1755
City:Winnipeg State: MB Zip: R3C 4G1	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.sig2 MURRAY E. THRIFT MURRAY E. THRIFT	ngtion is this and correct and any attached copy - June 18, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

June 18, 2003 Date

MURRAY E. THRIFT

Name of Person Signing

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

211/1US (5500494)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Neil Krovats of 1448 Wellington Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Clearline Technologies Inc. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all other countries in the invention, and all applications for patent or invention registration and any Letters Patent or invention registrations which may be granted therefor, known as Support Block and System for Use on Roofs for which the undersigned has executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America.

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said Assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with patent applications for the invention and any continuing or divisional application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any conflict or interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the *International Convention of Protection of Industrial Property* or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issue of any and all Letters Patent resulting from any and all patent applications for the invention and any divisional or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Aikins, MacAulay & Thorvaldson the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the United States Patent Office or any other Patent Office or organization for recordation of this document.

DATED at Winnipeg, Manitoba

this 29 day of October, 2003.

RECORDED: 07/20/2004

NEIL KROVATS

PATENT REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0310